Post Ofrees

ELLIJAY POST OFFICE
GILMER COUNTY, GEORGIA
NAME TITLE DATE APPOINTED
Benjamin Griffith Postmaster 02/25/1834

Benjamin Griffith may not have served.

William P. King Postmaster 04/15/1834
Coke A. Ellington Postmaster 09/11/1834
Raollin 0 Gibbs Postmaster 03/01/1836
Elijah W, Chastain Postmaster 10/08/1836
Hawkins F. Price Postmaster 07/09/1839
William H. Banks Postmaster 05/23/1842
James G, Gudger Postmaster 04/10/1843
Andrew J. Williams Postmaster 02/03/1846
William Erwin Postmaster 03/27/1848
Newton M. Foster Postmaster 06/16/1849
Benjamin Johnston Fostmaster 082111850
Alexander Wakefield Postmaster 01/30/1851
Wiliiam Erwin Postmaster (7/07/1851
Western R, Welsh Postmaster 03/01/1856
Wiltiam T. Mitten Postmaster 04/15/1858
William P. Milton Postmaster 05/04/1858
Joseph P. Chastain Postmaster 05/28/1860
John W. Greer Postmaster 02/27/18606
Mrs. Charlotte T. Jarrett Postmaster 04/09/1866
John M. Watkins Postmaster 09/15/1868
James R. Allen Postmaster 05/18/1869
Joseph Ellington Postmaster 08/18/1869
John W. Greer Postmaster 12/17/1869
John P. Cobb Postmaster 11/21/1872
George M. Heath Postmaster 07/01/1873



John A. Thurman

J. C. Allen

David Garren

William F. Hipp

William A. Cox

Levi M. Greer

Adolphus T, Logan

Sarah M. Logan

Larkin E. Bishop

Horace M. Ellington
Nicholas L. Tankersley
James L. Weaver

E. Watkins Edwards
Howard Perry

Paul {. Watson

William Howard Simmons:
William B. James

W. Clifford Reece
Frances Catherine Wingate
Frances Catherine Wingate
W, Clifford Reece

Robert C. Stembridge
Charles C. Poindexter Jr,
Charles C. Poindexter Jr.
Robert W. Reece

Robert W. Reece

John David Nicholson

Steve White

William H. Foster

Postmaster
Postmaster
Postmaster
Postmaster
Postmaster
Postmaster
Postmaster
Postmaster
Postmaster

Postmaster

- Postmaster

Postmaster
Acting Postmaster
Postmaster
Poétmaster
Acting Postmaster

Postmaster

- Acting Postmaster

Acting Postmaster
Postmaster
Acting Postmaster
Postmaster
Acting Postmaster
Postmaster
Officer-in-Charge
Postmaster
Officer-In-Charge

Officer-in-Charge

Postmaster

11/11/1873
03/16/1874
05/17/1875
02/24/1881
06/16/1885
04/20/1889
05/03/1893
06/15/1896
09/28/1897
01/04/1905
05/28/1914
11/23/1921
06/18/1934
02/19/1935
02/12/1940
12/16/1940
11/05/1941
01/01/1943
05/19/1943
10/02/1943
02/11/1944
03/05/1951
05/31/1965
10/22/1965
12/28/1973
04/27/1974
01/24/1992
05/26/1992
01/09/1993
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